
 

 
July 9, 2024    T23-430 
 
City of Tupelo 
71 East Troy Street 
Tupelo, MS  38804 
Attention: Chuck Williams 
 
RE:  DANIELLE COVE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (BID # 2024-037PW) 
 
 
Following the receipt and opening of bids on the captioned project, we have checked and 
tabulated the bids. A copy of the Bid Tabulation is enclosed.  
 
You will note that Townes Construction Company, Inc. of Grenada, MS, submitted the lowest 
bid in the amount of $455,794.00.   
 
The Engineers estimate was $474,206.00. Based on these prices we recommend awarding the 
contract to the low bidder. 
 
Those in attendance at the bid opening were: 
 
  

Robby Sandlin   ICM 
Joe Williams   ICM 
John White   Engineering Solutions, Inc. 
Josh Grubbs   City of Tupelo 
Chuck Williams  City of Tupelo 
Ben Logan   City of Tupelo 

 Stephen Reed   City of Tupelo 
Traci Dillard   City of Tupelo 

 
 
 
 
John White, PE, PLS   


	RE:  DANIELLE COVE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (BID # 2024-037PW)

