
 
AGENDA REQUEST  

 

 

TO:  Mayor and City Council 

FROM: Chuck Williams, Director of Public Works 

DATE July 31, 2024 

SUBJECT:  IN THE MATTER OF CONTRACT APPROVAL ARPA PROJECT NO. 2024-

037PW DANIELLE COVE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS - CW 
  

 

Request:  

We are requesting the contract approval for the ARPA Project No. 2024-037PW for Danielle 

Cove Drainage Improvements. 

 

Bid award to Townes Construction in the amount of $455,794.00 was approved by council on 

07/16/24.  

 


