
 
AGENDA REQUEST  

 

 

TO:  Mayor and City Council 

FROM: Kelly Knight, Public Works Director 

DATE July 31, 2025 

SUBJECT:  IN THE MATTER OF CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL DANIELLE COVE 

DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS – ARPA -  BID NO. 2024-037PW - KWK 
  

 

Request:  

We are requesting the approval for Change Order 1 – Danielle Cove Drainage Improvements 

ARPA Bid No. 2024-037PW. 

 

It was discovered during construction that there was a large section of roadway adjacent to the 

pipe crossing at Maynard Drive that was in very poor shape.  The pavement was removed and 

exposed very wet expansive clay in the subbase. There was also an existing manhole covered up 

under the pavement. The subgrade needed to be excavated, backfilled with suitable granular 

material and additional paving was required to repair the roadway.  

 

Original Contract Price - $455,794.00 

Change Order 1 $7,200.00 

New Contract Price - $462,994.00 


